
King (Tenn.) (3-6, 1-2 CC) -vs- North Greenville (10-1, 2-1 CC)
2/14/2026 at Tigerville, SC (Ray & Bea Dillard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Kahlenber (1-1)
Loss: B. Price (1-1)
HBP: M. Kahlenber, D. Willis, K. Pomeroy, B. Price
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joshua Barnhill First: Matthew Preslar Third Base: Chuck Henson 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:10   Attendance: 120   Weather: Mostly Cloudy, 60 Degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
King (Tenn.) 0 6 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 11 13 1
North Greenville 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 5 7 0

King (Tenn.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Janney rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
C. Rosario cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
M. Garcia dh 3 1 1 2 2 0 0
    J. Witcher pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Regan 1b 5 2 3 0 0 1 0
K. Richardso lf 4 3 2 3 1 2 3
K. Hirschfel c 5 2 1 2 0 2 0
A. Vidal ss 3 1 2 2 2 1 0
D. Adams 3b 5 0 2 1 0 2 0
J. Ruiz 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
M. Kahlenber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Willis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Pomeroy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Webster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 13 11 6 11 7

2B: M. Garcia (1); A. Vidal (1); D. Adams (1)
HR: K. Richardso (1); K. Hirschfel (1)
SH: J. Ruiz (1)
HBP: L. Janney (1)
PO: C. Rosario (1)
E: D. Adams (1)

North Greenville 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Powell cf 5 1 2 2 0 2 3
J. Foulks rf 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
C. Dean dh 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
L. McGaha 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
J. Pospisil 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
K. Tullos 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
C. McKee c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    H. Dryden pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Hegler c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Whitaker lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    J. Dawkins lf 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
M. Swinney ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
B. Price p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Herlong p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Cox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Roach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 7 4 3 10 9

2B: C. Dean (1)
3B: T. Powell (1)
SB: J. Foulks (1)
HBP: J. Pospisil (2); J. Dawkins (1)
DP: 1

King (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Kahlenber (W, 1-1) 4.2 4 2 2 2 5 0 0 1 0 19 22 5 4 93
D. Willis 2.2 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 10 11 2 3 40
K. Pomeroy 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 15
J. Webster 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
Totals 7 5 5 3 10 1 0 3 0 35 41 8 9 165

North Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Price (L, 1-1) 2.0 7 6 6 0 2 0 0 1 0 12 14 0 3 48
K. Herlong 2.0 3 3 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 9 10 0 2 50
C. Cox 2.0 2 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 2 39
K. Roach 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 28
W. Evans 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 17
Totals 13 11 11 6 11 1 1 1 0 37 45 2 11 182



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King (Tenn.) - Top of 1st KIN NGU
L. Janney struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Rosario grounded out to ss. 0 0
M. Garcia grounded out to ss. 0 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 1st KIN NGU
T. Powell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
J. Foulks struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
C. Dean singled through the left side. 0 0
L. McGaha struck out looking. 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Top of 2nd KIN NGU
T. Regan singled up the middle. 0 0
K. Richardso singled to left field; T. Regan advanced to second. 0 0
K. Hirschfel reached on a fielder's choice to first base, bunt; K. Richardso advanced to second; T. Regan
advanced to third. 0 0
A. Vidal doubled to right center, 2 RBI; K. Hirschfel advanced to third; K. Richardso scored; T. Regan
scored. 2 0
D. Adams singled to right field, RBI; A. Vidal advanced to third; K. Hirschfel scored. 3 0
J. Ruiz grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI; D. Adams advanced to second; A. Vidal scored. 4 0
L. Janney hit by pitch. 4 0
C. Rosario singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw; L. Janney advanced to third; D. Adams
advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 4 0
M. Garcia doubled to left center, 2 RBI; C. Rosario scored; L. Janney scored. 6 0
T. Regan singled to right field; M. Garcia advanced to third. 6 0
K. Richardso struck out swinging. 6 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 2nd KIN NGU
J. Pospisil hit by pitch. 6 0
K. Tullos struck out looking. 6 0
C. McKee reached first on a throwing error by 3b; J. Pospisil advanced to second. 6 0
D. Whitaker popped up to 3b. 6 0
M. Swinney walked; C. McKee advanced to second; J. Pospisil advanced to third. 6 0
T. Powell fouled out to rf. 6 0

King (Tenn.) - Top of 3rd KIN NGU
K. Herlong to p for B. Price. 6 0
K. Hirschfel struck out looking. 6 0
A. Vidal singled up the middle. 6 0
A. Vidal advanced to second on a balk. 6 0
D. Adams struck out swinging. 6 0
J. Ruiz grounded out to 3b. 6 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 3rd KIN NGU
J. Foulks flied out to rf. 6 0
C. Dean grounded out to ss. 6 0
L. McGaha grounded out to 2b. 6 0

King (Tenn.) - Top of 4th KIN NGU
L. Janney grounded out to ss. 6 0
C. Rosario struck out swinging. 6 0
M. Garcia walked. 6 0



T. Regan singled through the left side; M. Garcia advanced to second. 6 0
K. Richardso homered to left field, 3 RBI; T. Regan scored; M. Garcia scored. 9 0
K. Hirschfel struck out looking. 9 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Greenville - Bottom of 4th KIN NGU
J. Pospisil grounded out to 3b. 9 0
K. Tullos walked. 9 0
C. McKee struck out looking. 9 0
D. Whitaker popped up to 1b. 9 0

King (Tenn.) - Top of 5th KIN NGU
C. Cox to p for K. Herlong. 9 0
A. Vidal walked. 9 0
D. Adams doubled to left field; A. Vidal advanced to third. 9 0
J. Ruiz struck out looking. 9 0
L. Janney walked. 9 0
C. Rosario grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; L. Janney out on the play. 9 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 5th KIN NGU
M. Swinney flied out to rf. 9 0
T. Powell tripled down the lf line. 9 0
J. Foulks singled up the middle, RBI; T. Powell scored. 9 1
J. Foulks stole second. 9 1
C. Dean doubled down the lf line, RBI; J. Foulks scored. 9 2
L. McGaha grounded out to 3b. 9 2
D. Willis to p for M. Kahlenber. 9 2
J. Pospisil struck out swinging. 9 2

King (Tenn.) - Top of 6th KIN NGU
M. Garcia grounded out to 2b. 9 2
T. Regan struck out looking. 9 2
K. Richardso walked. 9 2
K. Hirschfel homered to left field, 2 RBI; K. Richardso scored. 11 2
A. Vidal struck out swinging. 11 2

North Greenville - Bottom of 6th KIN NGU
K. Tullos grounded out to ss. 11 2
C. McKee singled to second base. 11 2
J. Dawkins pinch hit for D. Whitaker. 11 2
H. Dryden pinch ran for C. McKee. 11 2
J. Dawkins struck out swinging. 11 2
M. Swinney flied out to rf. 11 2

King (Tenn.) - Top of 7th KIN NGU
S. Hegler to c for H. Dryden. 11 2
J. Dawkins to lf. 11 2
K. Roach to p for C. Cox. 11 2
D. Adams grounded out to 3b. 11 2
J. Ruiz grounded out to 2b. 11 2
L. Janney grounded out to 2b. 11 2

North Greenville - Bottom of 7th KIN NGU
T. Powell struck out looking. 11 2



J. Foulks flied out to rf. 11 2
C. Dean grounded out to ss. 11 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King (Tenn.) - Top of 8th KIN NGU
C. Rosario singled through the right side. 11 2
M. Garcia walked; C. Rosario advanced to second. 11 2
T. Regan popped up to p, bunt. 11 2
M. Garcia advanced to second; C. Rosario out at second p to 2b to 3b to ss, picked off. 11 2
J. Witcher pinch ran for M. Garcia. 11 2
K. Richardso struck out swinging. 11 2

North Greenville - Bottom of 8th KIN NGU
L. McGaha grounded out to ss. 11 2
J. Pospisil hit by pitch. 11 2
K. Tullos singled up the middle; J. Pospisil advanced to second. 11 2
K. Pomeroy to p for D. Willis. 11 2
S. Hegler grounded out to 2b; K. Tullos advanced to second; J. Pospisil advanced to third. 11 2
K. Tullos advanced to third; J. Pospisil scored on a wild pitch. 11 3
J. Dawkins hit by pitch. 11 3
M. Swinney walked; J. Dawkins advanced to second. 11 3
T. Powell singled through the left side, 2 RBI; M. Swinney advanced to second; J. Dawkins scored; K. Tullos
scored. 11 5
J. Webster to p for K. Pomeroy. 11 5
J. Foulks struck out looking. 11 5

King (Tenn.) - Top of 9th KIN NGU
W. Evans to p for K. Roach. 11 5
K. Hirschfel grounded out to 2b. 11 5
A. Vidal walked. 11 5
A. Vidal advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 5
D. Adams struck out looking. 11 5
J. Ruiz flied out to rf. 11 5

North Greenville - Bottom of 9th KIN NGU
C. Dean struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 11 5
L. McGaha grounded out to ss. 11 5
J. Pospisil popped up to ss. 11 5


